

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 20, 2026 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.BM.31161

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 18313.1011215.PR

FEDERAL AID NO.: HELENE

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: SR 2288 (OLD MARS HILL HWY)

LOCATION: BRIDGE 100734 OVER IVY CREEK

TYPE OF WORK: HEAT STRAIGHTENING REPAIRS

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A STRUCTURE PROJECT.

BID BOND IS REQUIRED.

DAN R DAKTON INC
NAME OF BIDDER

912 Westside Calispell Rd USK, WA 99180
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.BM.31161
TIP Number: N/A
FA Number: HELENE
WBS Element: 18313.1011215.PR
Description: Heat Straightening Repair on Bridge #100734
County: Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS		12,310 ⁰⁰
2	SP	Repairs to Damaged Steel on Bridge #100734	1	LS		227,486 ⁹⁰
3	SP	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS		77,040 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 316,836.90

Contractor: DAN R DALTON INC
Address: 912 Westside Calispell Rd USK, WA 99180
Phone: 509-993-3588 Federal ID: 91-1957716
Contractor License Number (If Available): DANRDI*014KS
Authorized Agent: DAN R DALTON Title: President
Signature: [Signature] Date: 5/10/2020



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 20, 2026 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.BM.31161

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 18313.1011215.PR

FEDERAL AID NO.: HELENE

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: SR 2288 (OLD MARS HILL HWY)

LOCATION: BRIDGE 100734 OVER IVY CREEK

TYPE OF WORK: HEAT STRAIGHTENING REPAIRS

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A STRUCTURE PROJECT.

BID BOND IS REQUIRED.

Tyler Thomas - Flame On, Inc.

NAME OF BIDDER

12632 Wagner Rd Monroe, WA 98272

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.BM.31161
TIP Number: N/A
FA Number: HELENE
WBS Element: 18313.1011215.PR
Description: Heat Straightening Repair on Bridge #100734
County: Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000 ⁰⁰	30,000 ⁰⁰
2	SP	Repairs to Damaged Steel on Bridge #100734	1	LS	775,000 ⁰⁰	775,000 ⁰⁰
3	SP	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	30,000 ⁰⁰	30,000 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 835,000⁰⁰

Contractor: Flame On, Inc.

Address: 12632. Wagner Rd Monroe, WA 98292

Phone: 425-397-7039 Federal ID: 91-1798131

Contractor License Number (If Available): N/A

Authorized Agent: Tyler Thomas Title: V.P.

Signature: Tyler Thomas Date: 5/14/2026